
13th World Championship Ladies 3-Cushion - Murcia (ES)
23-25 September 2025

"Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
CHOI Bo Mi KR 50 63 0.793 4 5 4 1

FUKAO Noriko JP 47 74 0.635 2 4 3 2
SOERENSEN Charlotte DK 35 67 0.522 0 4 4 3

B
KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 50 59 0.847 4 5 5 1

BUELENS Jaimie BE 47 80 0.587 2 5 4 2
KRAUSOVA Veronika CZ 26 89 0.292 0 2 2 3

C
JETTEN Karina NL 50 72 0.694 3 8 4 1

DECLUNDER Magali FR 37 64 0.578 2 2 2 2
PETERSEN Nana DK 41 78 0.525 1 3 3 3

D
PEREZ Jackeline PE 50 84 0.595 4 4 3 1
CHACON Claudia CO 47 76 0.618 2 4 4 2

KARAKASLI Guzin Mujde TR 36 68 0.529 0 4 3 3

E
SANDOVAL Johana CO 50 85 0.588 4 5 4 1
MAVRIDOGLOU Litsa GR 44 107 0.411 2 6 4 2

MONROY Gisell CO 29 88 0.329 0 3 3 3

F
KIM Ha Eun KR 50 66 0.757 4 4 3 1

NISHIMOTO Yuko JP 44 59 0.745 2 5 4 2
JUAREZ Ana ES 23 61 0.377 0 3 2 3

G
NGUYEN Thi Lien VN 50 80 0.625 4 4 4 1
CARDOSO Estela ES 41 59 0.694 2 3 3 2
LALINDE Claudia CO 30 81 0.370 0 5 3 3

H
MIYASHITA Ayaka JP 50 79 0.632 4 4 3 1
DEGENER Gulsen TR 49 70 0.700 2 6 4 2

TRAM Steffi DE 33 67 0.492 0 5 4 3



13th World Championship Ladies 3-Cushion - Murcia (ES)
23-25 September 2025

"Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 50 59 0.847 4 5 5 1
CHOI Bo Mi KR 50 63 0.793 4 5 4 2
KIM Ha Eun KR 50 66 0.757 4 4 3 3

MIYASHITA Ayaka JP 50 79 0.632 4 4 3 4
NGUYEN Thi Lien VN 50 80 0.625 4 4 4 5
PEREZ Jackeline PE 50 84 0.595 4 4 3 6

SANDOVAL Johana CO 50 85 0.588 4 5 4 7
JETTEN Karina NL 50 72 0.694 3 8 4 8

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
NISHIMOTO Yuko JP 44 59 0.745 2 5 4 9
DEGENER Gulsen TR 49 70 0.700 2 6 4 10
CARDOSO Estela ES 41 59 0.694 2 3 3 11
FUKAO Noriko JP 47 74 0.635 2 4 3 12

CHACON Claudia CO 47 76 0.618 2 4 4 13
BUELENS Jaimie BE 47 80 0.587 2 5 4 14

DECLUNDER Magali FR 37 64 0.578 2 2 2 15
MAVRIDOGLOU Litsa GR 44 107 0.411 2 6 4 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
PETERSEN Nana DK 41 78 0.525 1 3 3 17

KARAKASLI Guzin Mujde TR 36 68 0.529 0 4 3 18
SOERENSEN Charlotte DK 35 67 0.522 0 4 4 19

TRAM Steffi DE 33 67 0.492 0 5 4 20
JUAREZ Ana ES 23 61 0.377 0 3 2 21

LALINDE Claudia CO 30 81 0.370 0 5 3 22
MONROY Gisell CO 29 88 0.329 0 3 3 23

KRAUSOVA Veronika CZ 26 89 0.292 0 2 2 24


